
Ace Sew & Vac Tigard Cedar Ridge Quilts Enchanted Rose Emporium 

Feather Your Nest FiddlesƟcks Quilt Shop Just For Fun QuilƟng 

Montavilla Lake Oswego My QuilƟng LoŌ Quilted Treasures Studio 

QuilƟng Delights Sewlarium Sharon’s Aƫc Quilt Shop 

Ace Sew & Vac Tigard 
11945 SW Pacific Hwy #210 
Tigard, OR  97223 
503-538-1122 
 
Cedar Ridge Quilts 
19045 S Beavercreek Rd 
Oregon City, OR  97045 
503-908-1398 
 
the Enchanted Rose Emporium 
400 E Evergreen Blvd, Suite 120 
Vancouver, WA  98660 
360-228-2241 
 
Feather Your Nest 
130 N Main Ave 
Gresham, OR  97030 
971-220-0936 
 
FiddlesƟcks Quilt Shop 
2701 NE 114th Ave #1 
Vancouver, WA 98684 
360-718-7103 
 
Just for Fun QuilƟng 
1503 NE 78th St #12 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
360-882-9101 

Montavilla Sewing Center-Lake Oswego 
429 1st Street 
Lake Oswego, OR  97034 
503-635-1353 
 
My QuilƟng LoŌ 
253 E Historic Columbia River Hwy 
Troutdale, OR  97060 
971-292-2991 
 
Quilted Treasures Studio 
6400 NE Highway 99 Suite M 
Vancouver, WA  98665 
360-606-9812 
 
QuilƟng Delights 
14811 SE Webster Rd 
Milwaukie, OR  97267 
503-658-1600 
 
Sewlarium 
3236 N Lombard St 
Portland, OR  97217 
971-400-0446 
 
Sharon’s Aƫc Quilt Shop 
2950 SE Cornelius Pass Rd, Suite 100 
Hillsboro, OR  97123 
503-259-3475 

Have your passport stamped at every shop—turn it in at your final shop for a chance to 
win some great prizes!  Enter drawings at each of the shops for their giveaways as well. 

All shops will be open 10-5 Monday –Saturdays and 10-3 on Sundays  

This passport belongs to: 

Name:_____________________________________________________________ 

Address:___________________________________________________________ 

City:_______________________________State:_________Zip:_______________ 

Phone: ______________________________________ text OK?  Yes____ No____ 

email: _____________________________________________________________ 

____ I am 18 or older  (Must be 18 or older to be eligible for free blocks & prizes.) 

____ This is a duplicate passport for souvenir purposes—not eligible for prizes. 

____ Please email me about future local area shop hops. 



 
6400 NE Highway 99 

Spools ‘n SƟtches Spring Shop Hop 2025 

A: Sewlarium 
3236 N Lombard St 
Portland, OR  97217 
 
B: the Enchanted Rose Emporium 
400 E Evergreen Blvd, Suite 120 
Vancouver, WA  98660 
 
C: Quilted Treasures Studio 
6400 NE Highway 99 Suite M 
Vancouver, WA  98665 
 
D: Just for Fun QuilƟng 
1503 NE 78th St #12 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
 
E: FiddlesƟcks Quilt Shop 
2701 NE 114th Ave #1 
Vancouver, WA 98684 
 
F: My QuilƟng LoŌ 
253 E Historic Columbia River Hwy 
Troutdale, OR  97060 
 
G: Feather Your Nest 
130 N Main Ave 
Gresham, OR  97030 
 
H: QuilƟng Delights 
14811 SE Webster Rd 
Milwaukie, OR  97267 
 
I: Cedar Ridge Quilts 
19045 S Beavercreek Rd 
Oregon City, OR  97045 
 
J: Montavilla Sewing Center-Lake Oswego 
429 1st Street 
Lake Oswego, OR  97034 
 
K: Ace Sew & Vac - Tigard 
11945 SW Pacific Hwy #210 
Tigard, OR 97223  
 
L: Sharon’s Aƫc Quilt Shop 
2950 SE Cornelius Pass Rd 
Hillsboro, OR  97123 

1503 NE 78th St  

253 E Historic Columbia River Hwy 

429 1st Street 

March 21st - March 30th, 2025    All shops will be open 10-5 Monday –Saturdays and 10-3 on Sundays  


